COMMERCIAL AUTOMATIC WASHER

MODELS:

MAT23PRAWWO (White)
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TOP AND CABINET PARTS

Literature Parts

Part No. W11693386 Rev. A
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lllus.
No. Part No.

TOP AND CABINET PARTS

Description

W11681414

W11685946
W11502977

W11463414

W11349835

W11349836
4 W11241723
5 9740848
6 91770

7 W10119872

W10240513
9 W10273971
10 21097
1
W10392041
12 21258

08/29/2023

Literature Parts
Installation
Instructions
Tech Sheet
Card Reader,
Conversion Kit

Installation
Instructions, Card
Reader

Top

White

Assembly, Lid and
Bumper

White

Bumper, Lid
Screw

Hinge, Lid

(Left Hand)

Screw

Strike, Lid Lock
White

Screw

Pad, Lid Hinge
Bezel, Lid Lock
White

Bearing, Lid Hinge

Illus.
No.

13
14

15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31

32

Part No.

Description

90016
W10482836

W10588613
W11417173

W10845574
W11634044

W11089573

W10660565
W10461182
W10245373
W10461176
W10142728
W10461180
3400076
W11203364

W10280024

356138
W10339879
54583

W10461181

Clip, Harness
Latch, Lid Lock
Assembly

Screw

Panel, Rear
Cabinet

White

Channel, Top Front
Brace, Cabinet Top -
Rear

Screw

Lock, Top

Foot, Leveling
Hinge, Top

Screw

Cover, Harness
Screw

Hose, Outer Drain
Assembly

U-Bend, Drain Hose

Clamp, Hose

Tie, Cable

Hinge, Lid

(Right Hand)
Bushing-Top, Screw

lllus.
No.

33
34

35
36
37
38
39

40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47

Part No.

Description

90406
W11129581

W10161707

W10486616
3359452

W11610868

W11552072
W10866521

8283273
W10862638
W11096159
W10866523
W10567155

356907
W10348582

Part No. W11693386 Rev. A

Nut, Cage
Bracket, Front Top

Top, Foam Seal
Screw

Nut, Hex

Bracket, Base
Panel, Front

White

Bracket, Front Panel

Damper, Brace
Lock, Top Front
Damper, Sound
Rivet

Screw

Rivet, Plastic
Clamp, Hose



CONTROLS AND WATER INLET PARTS
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CONTROLS AND WATER INLET PARTS

Illus.
No.

Part No.

Description

W11124005
W10131839
3 W11688848

N =

4 W10461159

W10660565
W10131119
W10916258
3400076
9 W11565137
10 W11294756
11 W10843665
12 W11032871

08/29/2023

Console

Transformer

Control Unit Assembly,
Machine & Motor

Panel, Console Rear
Cover

Screw

Screw

Cord, Power

Screw

Cover, Display

User Interface
Harness, Upper
Relay

lllus.
No.

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23

Part No.

Description

W10843663

W10843398
W10143462
W10131123
W10137322
W10821635
W10139046
W10133514

W10845298
W10242307

W10852720
W10852721

Inlet Assembly, Water

Harness, Valve

Screw

Nut, "U"

Screw

Fascia

Nut

Standoff, Circuit Board

Bracket, Control

Washer, Hose
Hose, Water Inlet

Cold Water
Hot Water

lllus.
No.

24

25
26

27

28
29

Part No.

Description

W10133304

W10131115
W10133282

W10137770

W10137769
3400618

Card Reader, Harness

Bezel

Jumper, Switch
Service/Vault

Retainer, Card Reader
Cover

Cover, Card Reader

Screw
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BASKET AND TUB PARTS

Part No. W11693386 Rev. A
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BASKET AND TUB PARTS

llus.
No. Part No. Description
1 W10131111 Cap, Agitator
2 W10003790 Screw and Washer
3 3949550 Washer
4 W10131112 Agitator
5 W10755559 Rubber Washer,
Impeller
6 W10424289 Adapter, Balance Ring

7 W10461196
8 W10389330

08/29/2023

Ring, Tub
Basket Assembly

lllus.
No.

9
10

1

12
13
14

Part No.

Description

21366
W10198148

W10215093

8533928
W10839119
W10821954

Nut, Spanner
Block, Basket Drive

Filter, Drain Pump

Screw
Strap, Snubber

Damper Assembly,
Tub Suspension

(Set Of 4-Includes
Suspension Bushings
and Suspension Balls)

lllus.
No.

15
16

17

18
19

Part No.

Description

W10238320
W10843660

W10531633

W10005430
8533943

Tub

Harness, Lower
(Includes Pressure
Hose)

Hose, Pressure Switch

Clamp, Cable
Screw
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GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS
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GEARCASE, MOTOR AND PUMP PARTS

llus. lllus. lllus.

No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
1 W10276397 Pump Assembly, Drain W10249633 Screw 12 W10625042  Capacitor, Motor Run
2 W10004910 Screw W10850134 Motor, Drive 13  W10427633 Shield, Pulley Cover
3 W10763078 Hose, Inner Drain Ml 14 357640 Screw

Assembly

4 8317496 Clamp, Hose
5 W11261592 Assembly, Gearcase

W11495180 Belt, Drive 15  W10721967 Splutch Kit (60Hz)
W11112160 Actuator, Shift

9741052  Screw

- O © o N O

_ =

08/29/2023 9 Part No. W11693386 Rev. A



OPTIONAL PARTS (NOT INCLUDED)

PAINT, TOUCH-UP (1/20Z.) SEALER ACCESSORY PARTS
lllus. lllus. lllus.
No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description No. Part No. Description
72017  White 285195 Sealer, Gasket (.20 FI. W10135699 Affresh® Washer
0Oz.) (6ml) Cleaner
PAINT, PRESSURIZED SPRAY (12 WATER SYSTEM PARTS 8212526  Washer, Drip Tray
0Z.) W10576550 Main Top Rear Support

llus.

llus. Lo
No. Part No. Description

No. Part No. Description

350938 Gray Primer W10575888 Hose Fill Kit
350930 White 285834  Siphon Break Kit
285835 Connector Assembly
PAINT, BULK (1 QT.) 285863  4'Drain Hose w/Clamp
lllus. 3363920 Adapter, Standpipe
No. Part No. Description 2" Diameter to 1"
- Diameter
799344  White (Uncut) 350008 Hose, Inlet (10")
76314 Hose, Inlet (6' Hose
With Elbow)
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